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Dates for your diary 

 

 

School Closes            

Wednesday 24th July         

re-opens                          

Monday 2nd September 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Sandbrook 

Another busy year has flown by.  Everyone has worked 

tirelessly to ensure that our children have had an enjoyable 

and productive year.  Our statutory assessment year groups 

(F2, Y2 and Y6) have worked hard to secure results that are 

positive and demonstrate the high quality of teaching and 

learning at Sandbrook.   

We have enjoyed a rich and varied programme of visits and 

visitors that have been carefully selected to enhance 

learning.  Have a look at the photographs in the newsletter 

for a small taster or check out the website: we have been 

uploading more content to the website and will soon be 

trialling a school app.  Pop in to see me if you would like to 

be a tester! 

This year we have a few farewells to make.  Mrs Farrell is 

leaving us to spend more time with her family and we thank 

her for her hard work over many years.  We are also saying 

goodbye to Mr Mervyn.  We are proud and delighted that he 

has secured a headship in a Wirral school.  I am sure you 

wish him well as he moves on to pastures new.  

We also say farewell to the class of 2019.  Well done to Y6 

for their hard work and determination.  They showed their 

grit in their tests and have outdone the class of 2018, 

proving that Sandbrook is on the up! Best wishes for Y7. 

We wish you all a happy, restful and safe holiday.  Keep 

reading and we will see you all in September. 

 



 



What an absolute triumph this years’ health week has been. We would like to take this   

opportunity to thank you all for getting involved and making it such a successful event.  Of 

course, none of this would have been possible without the hard work and dedication from 

all of  our school partners; MADFitness, Full of Beans, Maycroft Dental Practice, Linda 

Hartley, Break The Mould, West Kirby Sailing Club and of course our parent workshop run 

by Mr Islam.  Same again next year?  



Cultural Capital 



 



 

Wirral Play Council Summer Holidays 2019 : 6 to 13 year olds  
 

Kate Jones, Play Development Co-ordinator, Wirral Play Council.  Tel No 07740173925 

Lunch is provided FREE for pupils who attend 

Summer Hockey School  

with James Cunliffe @West Kirby Astroturf 
 

James is our school hockey coach  

for years 4, 5, 6 
 

Wed 24th - Fri 26th July   9.30am - 3.30pm 

Wed 28th - Fri 30th August  9.30am - 3.30pm 
 

1 day = £35,     2 days = £60 3 days = £75 

Signup@www.oxtonhc.co.uk/summercamps2019 

All outstanding payments for     

dinners and after school activities-

must be cleared by Wednesday 

24th July.  The office staff need 

time to process the banking be-

fore we  finish for the summer.  If 

you are unsure that 

you have a debt to 

the school please 

call to the office.  

Term Dates 2019-2020 

Autumn Term 2019 

Open   Monday 2 September 2019 to Thursday 24 October 2019 

INSET DAY 1  Friday 25 October 2019 

Half-term  Monday 28 October 2019 to Friday 1 November 2019 

Open   Monday 4 November 2019 to Thursday 19 December 2019 

INSET DAY 2  Friday 20th December 2019 

Christmas Holiday Monday 23 December 2019 to Friday 3 January 2020 

Spring Term 2020 

Open   Monday 6 January 2020 to Thursday 13 February 2020 

INSET DAY 3  Friday 14 February 2020 

Half-term  Monday 17 February 2020 to Friday 21 February 2020 

Open   Monday 24 February 2020  to Thursday 2 April 2020 

INSET DAY 4  Friday 3 April 2020 

Spring Break  Monday 6 April 2020 to Friday 17 April 2020 

Summer Term 2020 

Open   Monday 20 April 2020 to Thursday 21 May 2020 

May Bank Holiday  (Changed for VE Day) Friday 8 May 2020 

INSET DAY 5  Friday 22 May 2020 

Half-term  Monday 25 May 2020 to Friday 29 May 2020 

Open   Monday 1 June 2020  to Monday 20 July 2020 


